



Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services has assigned a permanent J-code for RYTELO

J0870

Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2025

Permanent J-Code ¹	Description	Sites of Care	National Drug Codes ²		Billing Units	
J0870	Injection, imetelstat, 1 mg	All	10-digit	47 mg	82959-112-01	47
				188 mg	82959-111-01	188
			11-digit	47 mg	82959-0112-01	47
				188 mg	82959-0111-01	188



Please consider updating your billing software to reflect the permanent J-code for RYTELO, J0870, and units: 1 unit per 1 mg, so J-code can be used on or after January 1, 2025.

It is the provider's responsibility to determine details specific to individual patients and to submit true and correct claims for the products and services rendered. Providers should contact third-party payers for specific information on their coding, coverage, payment policies, and fee schedules.

Geron and its agents make no guarantee regarding reimbursement for any service or item. This resource is informational only and not intended as reimbursement advice, legal advice, medical advice, or a substitute for a provider's independent professional judgment.

References: 1. Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) application summaries and coding recommendations. Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services. Published October 2, 2024. Accessed October 11, 2024. <https://www.cms.gov/files/document/2024-hcpcs-application-summary-quarter-3-2024-drugs-and-biologicals.pdf> 2. RYTELO. Prescribing information. Geron Corporation; 2024.

